
ADDRESS TBD
PARCEL ID:4315-801-0003-000-9

LOT 2
PLAT OF SOUTHERN GROVE NO. 26

P.B. 84, PG. 35
FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD

SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 46,
LOT 3B AS RECORDED IN PLAT

BOOK 125, PAGES 17-19
FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD

SW DESTINATION WAY

10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER

10' LANDSCAPE BUFFER
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10' UE, ORB __ PG __
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TOB: 57,237 SF (1.31 AC)
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TOTAL PROJECT AREA (LOT 3A)
689,497 SF (15.83 AC)

LOT 3B
658,980 SF (15.13 AC)
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INSTALL SPECIAL EMPHASIS PEDESTRIAN
CROSSING PER FDOT INDEX 711-001

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE, TYP.

PROPOSED STOP SIGN & STOP
BAR PER MUTCD R1-1 (TYP)
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SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO.
46, LOT 3A AS RECORDED IN

PLAT BOOK 125, PAGE 17
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PROPOSED 12"x8" TEE & WATER
MAIN EXTENSION, BY OTHERS

PROPOSED 8" C900 DR-18 PVC WM (36" MIN COVER)

PROPOSED
SANITARY MH, TYP.
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SANITARY MH, TYP.
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ARROWS (TYP) PER 711-001
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PROPOSED 12"x8" TEE & WATER
MAIN EXTENSION, BY OTHERS

PROPOSED 8" CROSS &  (2)8" G.V.'S,

PROPOSED 45° BEND

PROPOSED REMOVAL OF 8" CAP &
CONNECT TO EXISTING 8" W.M.

PROPOSED REMOVAL OF 8" CAP & CONNECT
TO EXISTING 8" W.M.
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PROPOSED PSLUSD
20' UE, ORB __ PG __

PROPOSED G.V., FIRE SERVICE BACKFLOW ASSEMBLY

WVWV W
V

PROPOSED 4" POLY WATER SERVICE LINE

PROPOSED 8" DIP (CLASS 53) FDC LINE

PROPOSED PROPOSED 8" DIP
(CLASS 53) FIRE LINE

PROPOSED SIDEWALK BY OTHERS

GREEN AREA

PROPOSED 8"x4" TEE &  4" G.V.

P.O.S.

P.O.S.

PROPOSED BUBBLE UP
STRUCTURE, TYP.

PROPOSED FIRE DEPARTMENT CONNECTION

PROPOSED FIRE
HYDRANT
BY OTHERS

PROPOSED PSLUSD
30' UE, ORB __ PG __

PROPOSED PSLUSD
20' UE, ORB __ PG __
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30' UE, ORB __ PG __
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40' UE, ORB __ PG __
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BY OTHERS TYP.

20'

18'

26
.0

0'

22.66'17.33'

10
.6

6'

13
.6

6'

37.66'

10.66'17.33'
22.33' 21.16'

10.66'
TYP.

6
5

12
12

12
12

12

12

7

12

12

1212

12

12

11

12

12
2

84

12

12

12

7

4

24

24

24

100.00' R.O.W.

11
0.

00
' R

.O
.W

.

50'

20'

73
.2

5' 16.67'

11.67'

10
.6

6'

17.33'

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

PROPOSED WHEEL STOP

PROPOSED HANDICAP PARKING STALL

PROPOSED PARKING STALL
DOUBLE WHITE STRIPE, TYP.
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PROPOSED SANITARY
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PROPOSED DRAINAGE SYSTEM
BY OTHERS
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R10'

R5'

R10'

R5'

R5'

TYP.

R5'

TYP.

R10'

R10'

R10'

R5'

TYP.

R5'

TYP. R5'

TYP.

R5'

TYP.

R25
'

TYP.
R5'R25'

PROPOSED 8" x 6" TEE & 6" G.V. & 65 L.F. -
6" C900, DR-14 FIRE LINE (36" MIN. COVER)

PROPOSED 8" G.V.

PROPOSED 8" x 6" TEE & 6" G.V.& 43 L.F. -
6" C900, DR-14 FIRE LINE (36" MIN. COVER)

PROPOSED 8" G.V.

PROPOSED  8" SDR-26 SANITARY SEWER LINE
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PROPOSED 5' SIDEWALK
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R15'

PROPOSED
INLET, TYP.

PROPOSED CURB
INLET TYPE 9, TYP.PROPOSED

TYPE F CURB

PROPOSED TYPE
D CURB, TYP.

PROPOSED TYPE D CURB, TYP.

DETECTABLE WARNING OPTION A, FLUSH
SHOULDER  PER FDOT INDEX 522-002, TYP.

PROPOSED REMOVAL OF 91'± SIDEWALK

PROPOSED 20 L.F. -
8' WIDE SIDEWALK,
TYP. DETECTABLE
WARNING OPTION A,
FLUSH SHOULDER
PER FDOT INDEX
522-002, TYP.

PROPOSED REMOVAL
OF 92'± SIDEWALK

PROPOSED BENCH

PROPOSED
MONUMENT SIGN
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PROPOSED PSLUSD 10'
UE, ORB __ PG __

WATER MANAGEMENT
TRACT 1

SOUTHERN GROVE
PLAT NO. 40

P.B. 102, PG. 39
FLU: NCD, ZONING: MPUD

TRACT A
SOUTHERN GROVE

PLAT NO. 42
P.B. 119, PG. 37 & 38

FLU: NCD, ZONING: MPUD

F D C

PROPOSED 6" G.V. & FIRE HYDRANT

PROPOSED 8"x6" REDUCER & 6" G.V. & 43 L.F. -
6" C900, DR-14 FIRE LINE (36" MIN. COVER)

PROPOSED 8' WIDE SIDEWALK
BY OTHERS

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET, TYP.

LOT 1
PER PLAT OF

SOUTHERN GROVE NO. 46
P.B. 125, PG. 17-19

FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD

FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD
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UTILITY PATIO

OFFICE AREA
3,678 SF

PROPOSED BUILDING
258,945 GSF

(MANUFACTURING - 238,569 SF)
(OFFICE = 20,376 SF)

BUILDING FOOTPRINT 243,867 SF
MIN. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION = 32.50 NAVD (34.00 NGVD)
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PROPOSED 60'
LONG & 16' HIGH
SCREENING WALL

PROPOSED
DRAINAGE PIPE

PROPOSED DRAINAGE
PIPE (BY OTHERS)

PROPOSED 8' WIDE
SIDEWALK BY OTHERS

PROPOSED ROOF ACCESS LADDERPROPOSED ROOF ACCESS LADDER

PROPOSED
BOLLARDS,
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PROPOSED
SIGN

HANDICAP  PARKING SYMBOL

EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING PAVEMENT

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET

EXISTING STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (SINGLE)

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (DOUBLE)

PARKING STALL COUNT

EXISTING METER

PROPOSED MITERED
END SECTION

PROPOSED
SIGN

HANDICAP  PARKING SYMBOL

EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONCRETE

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET

EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET

EXISTING STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (SINGLE)

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (DOUBLE)

PARKING STALL COUNT

EXISTING DRAINAGE

PROPOSED DRAINAGE PIPE

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

#

SOUTHERN GROVE - BASIN B (ERP# 56-02531-P)
CONTROL ELEVATION = 24.00 NAVD (25.50 NVGD)
MIN. ROAD CROWN ELEVATION = 27.00 NAVD (28.50 NGVD)
MIN. FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION = 28.50 NAVD (30.00 NGVD)

VERTICAL DATUM NOTE:
ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE RELATIVE TO THE NORTH AMERICAN VERTICAL DATUM OF 1988
(N.A.V.D.88) AND ARE GIVEN IN U.S. SURVEY FEET UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
*GENERAL ACCEPTED CONVERSION: NAVD + 1.475 = NGVD
NOTE:
THE PROPERTY OWNER, CONTRACTOR, AND AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES SHALL PROVIDE
PICKUP, REMOVAL, AND DISPOSAL OF LITTER WITHIN THE PROJECT LIMITS AND SHALL BE
RESPONSIBLE FOR MAINTENANCE OF THE AREA FROM THE EDGE OF PAVEMENT TO THE
PROPERTY LINE WITHIN THE  RIGHT-OF-WAY

Know what's below.

                  Call before you dig.
         www.callsunshine.com

It's fast.

It's free.

It's the law.

10250 Village Parkway, Suite 201
Port Saint Lucie, Florida 34987

772.462.2455

930 S. Harbor City Blvd, Suite 506Melbourne, FL 32901321.280.9969
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HALEY WARD
ENGINEERING ENVIRONMENTAL SURVEYING

WWW.HALEYWARD.COM

LAND PLANNING INTERIOR DESIGN

FOUR PORT ST. LUCIE, LLC
CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE, FLORIDA

SITE PLAN

JAN. 2025 AS NOTED

RAH SGF JRH

24-169 SITE PLAN.DWG

1 OF 3
C.O.A. No.

VICINITY MAP
SCALE: 1:1,000SITE DATA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOT 3A AS SHOWN ON SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 46, PLAT BOOK 125, PAGE 17, ST. LUCIE COUNTY,
FLORIDA.

PARCEL ID #:        4322-801-0007-000-9

PROJECT NAME:         FOUR PORT ST. LUCIE, LLC

OWNER: PORT ST. LUCIE GOVERNMENTAL FINANCE CORPORATION
121 SW PORT ST LUCIE BLVD
PORT ST LUCIE, FL 34984

FUTURE LAND USE:     NCD
ZONING:             MPUD
TOTAL LOT 3A LAND SIZE: 689,497 S.F. (15.83 AC)

BUILDING DATA LOT 3A
GROSS SQUARE FOOTAGE 258,945 S.F.  (5.94 AC)
INDUSTRIAL BUILDING 258,945 S.F. (5.94 AC)

USEABLE OPEN SPACE AREA:
REQUIRED = 101,017 S.F. @ 5% = 5,051 S.F.
PROPOSED =   6,008 S.F.

IMPERVIOUS/PERVIOUS PROJECT DATA
PROJECT TOTAL AREA: 689,497 S.F. 15.83 AC 100%
IMPERVIOUS 519,650 S.F. 11.93 AC 75.37%
ASPHALT: 188,997 S.F. 4.34 AC 27.41%
CONCRETE: 86,786 S.F. 1.99 AC 12.59%
BUILDING FOOTPRINT: 243,867 S.F. 5.60 AC 35.37%
PERVIOUS 169,847 S.F. 3.90 AC 24.63%
OPEN SPACE:  101,044 S.F. 2.32 AC 14.65%
DETENTION AREA: 68,803 S.F. 1.58 AC 9.98%

PROVIDER OF UTILITIES:
WATER:       PSLUSD
WASTEWATER:  PSLUSD

PARKING DATA
THE PARKING RATE SECTION 5.2.1 (L) OF THE MPUD FOR THE DESTINATION @ TRADITION MPUD IS
MANUFACTURING: 1 SPACE PER 500 SF                                                                     478 SPACES
OFFICE: 4 SPACES PER 1,000 SF                                                                                    81 SPACES
THEREFORE, THE DESTINATION @ TRADITION MPUD WILL REQUIRE 559 PARKING SPACES.

THE PARKING IS PROVIDED PURSUANT TO SECTION 5.2 (L) OF DESTINATION AT TRADITION MPUD.  AN
ALTERNATIVE PARKING RATIO BASED ON A PARKING STUDY WAS APPROVED FOR THE PROJECT. SEE THE
APPROVED PARKING STUDY PREPARED BY HALEY WARD DATED MAY 8, 2025.
MANUFACTURING:  238,569 SF x 0.00092 220 SPACES
OFFICE:    20,376 SF x 0.00195 40 SPACES
TOTAL REQUIRED PARKING SPACES      260 SPACES (7 HC)

PARKING PROVIDED
STANDARD SPACES   ( 9.5' x 18')                           322 SPACES
HANDICAP SPACES                                                                                                               8 SPACES

STORMWATER DRAINAGE:
THE SURFACE WATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE PROJECT WILL COLLECT SITE RUNOFF IN A
SERIES OF INLETS WHICH WILL CONVEY THE RUNOFF TO OFFSITE DRAINAGE AREA.

SOLID WASTE:
BASED ON THE INTENDED USE OF THE BUILDING, THIS PROJECT WILL UTILIZE A DUMPSTER AREA FOR
SOLID WASTE AND RECYCLABLE ITEMS.

HAZARDOUS WASTE:
ANY AND ALL HAZARDOUS OR TOXIC MATERIALS GENERATED OR USED OR STORED ON SITE SHALL
BE DISPOSED OF IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL LOCAL, STATE AND FEDERAL REGULATIONS.

SITE

                          ZONING CODE FOR:  TRADITION SOUTH - MPUD 20-67

 YARD SETBACKS  BUILDING  BUILDING     OPEN SPACE
   FRONT    REAR      SIDE      CORNER    COVERAGE    HEIGHT   (LANDSCAPING)

PER CODE

PROPOSED

25' 15' 15' 25' 80% MAX. 150' MAX. 10% MIN.

35.37% 71'
(4 STORIES)

14.71%

SW DESTINATION WAY

SW
 VILLAG

E PARKW
AY

SW
 TOM MACKIE BLVD

1-95

LANDSCAPE:
NONE AVAILABLE AT THIS TIME.

ACCESSIBILITY AND ADA COMPLIANCE:
ALL SIDEWALKS AND RAMPS WILL MEET FDOT AND ADA REQUIREMENTS.

MECHANICAL:
ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE SCREENED FROM VIEW.

NEAREST FIRE HYDRANTS LOCATED WITHIN 1,000 FT.:
      (FUTURE FIRE HYDRANTS BY OTHERS)

HYDRANTS:
1. SOUTH SIDE SW DESTINATION WAY, WEST OF ENTRANCE 654 FT.
2. NORTH SIDE SW DESTINATION WAY, WEST OF ENTRANCE 135 FT.

3. NORTH SIDE SW DESTINATION WAY, EAST OF ENTRANCE 364 FT.

4. WEST SIDE SW TOM MACKIE BLVD., NORTH OF ENTRANCE 443 FT.

5. WEST SIDE SW TOM MACKIE BLVD., NORTH OF ENTRANCE   76 FT.

6. WEST SIDE SW TOM MACKIE BLVD., SOUTH OF ENTRANCE 553 FT.

PROPOSED USABLE OPEN SPACE

DESCRIPTION

WETLANDS
RARE HABITAT
THREATENED SPECIES
ENDANGERED SPECIES
SPECIES OF SPECIAL CONCERN
INVASIVE/EXOTIC VEGETATION

FOUND
(YES/NO)

AGENCY CONTACT
INFORMATION

MANAGEMENT
PLAN

(YES/NO)

RELOCATION
PLAN

(YES/NO)

NO
NO

NO
NO
NO
NO

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

---
---
---
---
---
---

PORT ST LUCIE PROJECT # P24-191
PSLUSD PROJECT # 11-916-00

REFER TO ENVIRONMENTAL ASSESSMENT COMPLETED BY EDC ON APRIL 12, 2024
TRAFFIC STATEMENT:
ACCORDING TO LAND USE 140: MANUFACTURING: 710 OFFICE FROM THE 11TH
EDITION OF THE INSTITUTE OF TRANSPORTATION ENGINEERS (ITE) TRIP GENERATION
MANUAL AND AS SHOWN IN THE TRAFFIC STATEMENT PREPARED BY JFO GROUP INC
ON MAY 27, 2025, THE NET DAILY, AM AND PM PEAK TRIPS POTENTIALLY GENERATED
DUE TO THE PROPOSED 258,945 SF MANUFACTURING DEVELOPMENT ARE 1,424 DAILY,
205 A.M. (161 IN/44 OUT) AND 221 P.M. (62 IN/159 OUT) TRIPS RESPECTIVELY.  TRAFFIC
CONCURRENCY FOR THE SUBJECT SITE IS VESTED THROUGH THE SOUTHERN GROVE
DRI.PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY

CONCRETE

74' 154.17' 97.83' 96.08'

GROSS BUILDING AREA
1ST FLOOR MANUFACTURING
1ST FLOOR OFFICE 5,298 SF
2ND FLOOR OFFICE 5,026 SF
3RD FLOOR OFFICE 5,026 SF
4TH FLOOR OFFICE 5,026 SF

258,945 SFTOTAL:

238,569 SF

DESCRIPTION BY CHK.DATE
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SOUTHERN GROVE NO. 46
P.B. 125, PG. 17-19

FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD
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SOUTHERN GROVE NO. 46

LOT 2
PER PLAT OF

SOUTHERN GROVE NO. 46
P.B. 125, PG. 17-19

FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD

ADDRESS TBD
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PLAT OF SOUTHERN GROVE NO. 26

P.B. 84, PG. 35

SOUTHERN GROVE PLAT NO. 46,
LOT 3B AS RECORDED IN PLAT

BOOK 125, PAGE 17-19
FLU: NCD,   ZONING: MPUD

SW DESTINATION WAY

TOTAL PROJECT AREA (LOT 3A)
689,497 SF (15.83 AC)

LOT 3B
658,980 SF (15.13 AC)

PROPOSED SIDEWALK
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PLAT BOOK 125, PAGE 17
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TO THE NORTH TO SERVE LOT 3A
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PORT ST LUCIE PROJECT # P24-191
PSLUSD PROJECT # 11-916-00

EXISTING METER

PROPOSED MITERED
END SECTION

PROPOSED
SIGN

HANDICAP  PARKING SYMBOL

EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING PAVEMENT

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET

EXISTING STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (SINGLE)

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (DOUBLE)

PARKING STALL COUNT

EXISTING METER

PROPOSED MITERED
END SECTION

PROPOSED
SIGN

HANDICAP  PARKING SYMBOL

EXISTING CONCRETE

EXISTING PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CONCRETE

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

PROPOSED DRAINAGE INLET

EXIST. DRAINAGE INLET

EXISTING STREET LIGHT

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (SINGLE)

DRAINAGE FLOW ARROW

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE (DOUBLE)

PARKING STALL COUNT

EXISTING DRAINAGE

PROPOSED DRAINAGE PIPE

PROPOSED PAVEMENT

PROPOSED USABLE OPEN SPACE

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY
CONCRETE
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HANDICAP CURB CUT RAMP

NOTE:

Const. Curb Cut Ramp

Per FDOT Index #304
w/ Tactile Surface

Type "D" Curb

Transition

6'

Transition

5'

6'

5'

FTP-20-06 & FTP-22-06 FTP-20-06 & FTP-22-06

HANDICAPPED SPACE DETAIL
NOTES:
1. FTP 20-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND

WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL
HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND
AND BORDER.

2. FTP 21-06: TOP PORTION SHALL HAVE REFLECTIVE BLUE BACKGROUND
WITH WHITE REFLECTIVE SYMBOL AND BORDER. BOTTOM PORTION SHALL
HAVE A REFLECTIVE WHITE BACKGROUND WITH BLACK OPAQUE LEGEND
AND BORDER.

3. FTP 20-06 IS FOR USE IN AREAS WHERE SPACE IS LIMITED.
4. FTP 22-06 IS SUPPLEMENTAL PANEL FOR THE FTP 20-06 & FTP 21-06 SIGNS.
5. HEIGHT SHALL BE 7 FEET MEASURED FROM THE GROUND OR SIDEWALK TO

THE BOTTOM OF "PERMIT ONLY" SIGN OR 6 FEET TO THE BOTTOM OF "$250
FINE" SIGN.

6. REFER TO FDOT INDEX No. 711-001 FOR PAVEMENT MARKING DETAILS &
FDOT INDEX No. 700-102 SIGN DETAILS PER THE LATEST FDOT DESIGN
STANDARDS.

PARKING BY
DISABLED

PERMIT
ONLY

PARKING BY
DISABLED

PERMIT
ONLY

FINE
$250  MAX

FINE
$250  MAX

FTP 20-06 FTP 21-06

FTP 22-06

FTP 22-06

GENERAL NOTES:
A) ALL PARKING SPACES WITH EXCEPTION OF HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE
MARKED IN WHITE, RETRO-REFLECTIVE TRAFFIC PAINT AND BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (FDOT) STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS FOR
ROAD AND BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, 2010 SECTION 710.

B) ALL HANDICAPPED PARKING SPACES SHALL BE PROPERLY SIGNED AND STRIPED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE FDOT STANDARD INDEX 711-001, FY 2023-24.

C) ALL COMPACT SPACES SHALL BE MARKED "COMPACT" ON THE STALL OR TIRE STOP.

TYPICAL BIKE RACK DETAIL
N.T.S.

1' 1' 1' 1.5'1.5'

3.
5'

4" THICK CONCRETE SLAB
(SLOPE 2% AWAY FROM
BUILDING TO DRAIN). 6X6
WIDE & 1.4 X 1.4 W.W.M.
THROUGHOUT WITH TWO (2)
8"X12" DIAMETER MONO. FIG'S
O.C. EACH PIPE SETTING.

MADRIX HEAVY DUTY WINDER OR
APPROVED EQUAL. 2 3/8" DIAMETER
HARDENED PIPE STEEL "RIBBON" TYPE
BICYCLE RACK SET IN CONCRETE
MONO-FOOTING WITH PAINT FINISH.

5/8" DIAMETER HEADED STEEL
"L" STUDS, WELDED TO SIDES
OF PIPE AT EACH END TO BE
EMBEDDED IN CONCRETE (TYP).

NOTES: EACH BIKE RACK SHOULD ACCOMMODATE
               A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) BIKES.

1' 1'

4'

DETECTABLE WARNING

NOTES:
REFER TO FDOT INDEX 522-002 FOR FURTHER DETAILS CAST IN PLACE

INTEGRAL DOMETRUNCATED DOME
(SEE DETAIL)

DOME PATTERN SHALL
BE IN-LINE WITH
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL

EDGE OF
DETECTABLE

WARNING

PLAN VIEW

TRUNCATED DOME

ALL SIDEWALK CURB RAMPS SHALL HAVE DETECTABLE WARNING
SURFACES THAT EXTEND THE FULL WIDTH OF THE RAMP AND IN THE
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL 24 INCHES (610 MM) FROM THE BACK OF CURB

1. SIDEWALK IS PARALLEL
TO CURB.

6'

3.35'

2.16

1.4'

3"x4" RECYCLED PLASTIC

 1/4" X 1-1/2" STEEL CENTER
REINFORCING STRAP

6' CONTOUR BENCH DETAIL

HINGE LOCATION
FOR LID. LID
SHOWN DASHED
IN OPEN
POSITION

4-3/4"

2-1/2"

37"

14"
19"

19"

RECEPTACLE DETAIL
N.T.S.

N.T.S.

N.T.S.N.T.S.

N.T.S.

18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

9'-6"

18
'-0

"

WHITE

N.T.S.

(TYPICAL)
PAINT STRIPE

DOUBLE STRIPING DETAIL N.T.S

N.T.S

9'-6"

4" 8" 4" 4"8"4"12" FLUSH HEADER CURB

Note:
1. USE 3,000 P.S.I. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION.

12"

18
"BASE

6"

PAVEMENT

SUBGRADE

TYPE 12" FLUSH
HEADER CURB

R=3/4"

N.T.S.

NOTES:

R=2"

R
=3

/4
"

6"

6"
8"

18
"

TYPE "D" CURB

Base

6"

Pav't

Subgrade

TYPE "D"
CURB

1. USE 3,000 P.S.I. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION.
2. SUBGRADE TO EXTEND AN ADDITIONAL 6" BEYOND TYPE "D"

CURB.
3. TYPE "D" CURB TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

FDOT INDEX #300.

N.T.S.

TYPE F CURB
FLARED END

END OF CURB

1'±

6'

20' R

EDGE OF PAVT.

PLAN

3' 3'
TRANS.

TOP OF
CURB

PAVEMENT
PROFILE

N.T.S.

 CURB AND GUTTER ENDINGS
TRANSITION

END OF CURB
EDGE OF PAVT.

PLAN

3'
TRANS.

TOP OF
CURB

PAVEMENT

PROFILE

TYPE D CURB

3'
TRANS.

WHITE
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Luminaire Schedule

Symbol Qty Label [MANUFAC] Description Arr. Lum. Lumens LLF Lum. Watts Total Watts

6 SA SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-64L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS     POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 21559 0.900 205.9 1235.4

4 SF SIGNIFY GARDCO (2) ECF-S-64L-1A-NW-G2-5W    POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 54660 0.900 205.9 1647.2

10 SG SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2-4-HIS      POLE MOUNT 25' AFG 16372 0.900 158.7 1587

7 WA SIGNIFY GARDCO ECF-S-48L-1A-NW-G2-4      WALL MOUNT 25' AFG 20880 0.900 158.7 1110.9

6" 6" VARIES

1-1/2" TYPE
SP-9.5 ASPHALT

N.T.S.

8" LIMEROCK OR COQUINA BASE
98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST

MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY,
LIMEROCK BEARING RATIO (LBR)

OF AT LEAST 100

12" STABILIZED SUBGRADE
98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST

MAXIMUM DRY DENSITY,
STABILIZED TO A LIMEROCK BEARING

RATIO (LBR) OF AT LEAST 40

6" 6" VARIES

N.T.S.

2.5" ASPHALTIC CONCRETE TOTAL IN (2) LIFTS:
1 1/2" TYPE SP 12.5 STRUCTURAL COURSE (TRAFFIC B) AND
1" TYPE 9.5 STRUCTURAL COURSE (TRAFFIC B) (PG. 76-22) (FINAL LIFT)

10" LIMEROCK OR  COQUINA BASE
98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST

MAX. DRY DENSITY, MINIMUM LBR OF 100

12" MIN. STABILIZED SUB-BASE COURSE
98% MODIFIED PROCTOR TEST MAX. DRY DENSITY

STABILIZED TO AN LBR OF AT LEAST 40

NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO REFER TO
GEOTECHNICAL REPORT FOR
PAVEMENT RECOMMENDATIONS

18' PARKING STALL DETAIL

TYPICAL PAVEMENT SECTION TYPICAL HEAVY DUTY PAVEMENT SECTION

PORT ST LUCIE PROJECT # P24-191
PSLUSD PROJECT # 11-916-00
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SCREENING WALL DETAIL

6'-
0"
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HT

20'-0" MAX

8"
T.B.V.

2'-0"

1'-4"
T.B.V.

ELEVATION VIEW

SECTION VIEW

PROPOSED BARRIER WALL MADE WITH
PRECAST COLUMNS AND PANELS BY
SPECIALTY ENGINEER.

PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS FOR REVIEW OF
COMPLIANCE WITH DESIGN INTENT.
FOOTING DESIGN PER SYSTEM
REQUIREMENTS BY SPECIALTY ENGINEER.

WALL TO BE MIN. 6 FT. HIGH AND WITH A
MAXIMUM SPAN OF 20 FT. BETWEEN SUPPORT
COLUMNS.

VERIFY FOOTING DIMENSIONS AND COLUMN
EMBEDMENT INTO FOOTING PER SPECIALTY
ENGINEER'S DESIGN AND APPROVED
CALCULATIONS.

FIELD VERIFY LOCATION OF BARRIER WALL
AND FOOTINGS TO BE INSIDE THE PROJECT
PROPERTY.

FOOTINGS BEYOND

PROVIDE SHOP
DRAWINGS FOR
DESIGN INTENT
APPROVAL.

BARRIER WALL AND
COLUMNS TO MATCH
BUILDING APPROVED
BASE COLOR. BY
SPECIALTY
ENGINEER.

N.T.S.

GRADE

PR
OP

ER
TY

 LI
NE

3,000 PSI CONCRETE

COMPACTED SUBGRADE

SIDEWALK/PAVEMENT DETAIL

PAVEMENT

BASE

1/2" CHAMFER

18
"

6" 4"

SEE SITE PLAN

N.T.S.

NOTES:
1. USE 3,000 P.S.I. CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS FOR SIDEWALK CONSTRUCTION.
2. SIDEWALK THICKNESS TO BE INCREASED TO 6" THICK AT DRIVEWAY LOCATIONS.
3. ALL REPAIRS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REMOVED AND

REPLACED 10' MINIMUM TO NEXT FULL JOINT.
4. ALL SIDEWALK WITHIN FDOT RIGHT-OF-WAY TO BE CONSTRUCTED PER

STANDARD PLANS 522-001.

8"
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